Form PTO-1595 0057.0018

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| 1) Stewart Eugene Tate, I) March 17, 2005. 2) Cataldo Mega, 2) March 15, 2005, 3) James Allen Reimer 3) March 17, 2005 | International Business Machines Corporation Armonk, New York 10504 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other | Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d | ate of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/089,094, filed March 23, 2005 | B. Patent No.(s): | | | |
| Additional number | rs attached? □ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [l] | | | |
| David W. Victor KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR, LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Return facsimile number: 310-556-7984 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
| Telephone number: 310-556-7983 | 8. Deposit account number: 09-0460 | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS &PACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is type and correct and a second correct and a seco | any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| David W. Victor Name of Person Signing Signature | June 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and executed assignment: [5] | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |
| <u>CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:</u> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to Assign being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage for Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on June 14, 2005. | gnment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at 703-306-5995, or first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box | | | |
| Geoffry Bell Date | | | | |

Patent Docket: SVL920040114US1 Firm No. 0057,0018

ASSIGNMENT

| of San Jese |
|-------------------------|
| and State of California |
| of Turchingsen |
| and State of GERMANY |
| of Morgan (4)11 |
| and State of California |
| |

SELECTING A RESOURCE MANAGER TO SATISTY A SERVICE REQUEST

and executed, respectively, a Linited States patent application therefore on;

(1) Merch 17 , 2005, (2) , 2005 and (3) , 2005

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 1050s, thereignifer called IBM CORPORATIONs, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above camed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to used any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set fault in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

| igned and | d souled | 4 4 | |
|--------------|--------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| CITY DATE | (1) atSan Jose, CA | Stewart Emperie Tate | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| OTTY DATE | (2) at | Catately Mega | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |
| CUTY DATE | (3) at, 2005 | Immes Allen Reimer | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |

Page 1 of t

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0059

Patent Docket: SVL920040114US1 Firm No. 0057.0018

ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, we | : | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (1) Stewar | t Engene Tate | of San Jose and State of California | |
| (2) Catald | о Мода | of Tuebingen and State of GERMANY | |
| (3) James | Allen Reimer | of Morgan Hill and State of California | |
| have invent | ed certain improvement in: | | |
| SELECTIN | G A RESOURCE MANAGER | TO SATISFY A SERVICE REQUEST | |
| and execute | d, respectively, a United States | patent application therefore on: | |
| (1) | 2005. (2) <u>Has</u> | ch 15_, 2005 and (3) | , 2005 |
| Now named, her right, title a foreign con request the application CORPORA | foreign patents to be obtained the therefore, for a valuable considereby sell, assign, and transfer to and interest in the said application tries, and all rights of priority. Commissioner of Patents to issue to IBM CORPORATION, its satisfied may apply for foreign Lain connection with the United St | interest in the said application and invention, second continuous interest in the said application and invention, second continuous in and invention therein disclosed for the Unitersulting from the filing of said United States are any Letters Palent granted upon the inventiuccessors and assigns; and I hereby agree that etters Patent on said invention and I will execute and foreign applications when called upon | ged, I, the above igns, the entire led States and application, and I ion set forth in said the all papers |
| Signed and | i scaled | | |
| CITY | (i) at | | SIGNATURE |
| DATE | on, 2005 | Stewart Eugene Tate | INVENTOR |
| CITY | (2) at Tuebu fu | Catalolo 1610 | SIGNATURE |
| DATE | on March 15 , 2005 | Cataldo Mega | INVENTOR |
| CITY | (3) at | | SIGNATURE |
| DATE | 2005 | James Alten Beimer | INVENTOR |

Patent Docket: SVL920040114US1

Firm No. 0057.0018

PAGE 05/05

ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, | we | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| (1) Stev | vart Eugene Tate | of San Jose and State of Catifornia | |
| (2) Cata | ldo Mega | of Tuebingen and State of GERMANY | |
| (3) Jame | s Allen Reimer | of Morgan Hill and State of California | |
| have inver | nted certain improvement in: | | |
| SELECTI | NG A RESOURCE MANAGER 1 | O SATISFY A SERVICE REQUEST | |
| and execu | ted, respectively, a United States p | atent application therefore on: | |
| | | , 2005 and (3) wtree + 17 | 2005 |
| right, title foreign correquest the application CORPORA | reby sell, assign, and transfer to IB and interest in the said application untries, and all rights of priority restroyers commissioner of Patents to issue to IBM CORPORATION, its such TION may apply for foreign Lettin connection with the United State ATION. | ation, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, M CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, and invention therein disclosed for the United Statisting from the filing of said United States applied any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set cessors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM ers Patent on said invention and I will execute all es and foreign applications when called upon to describe the said invention and the said upon to describe the said invention and the said upon to describe the said upon the said upon the said upon to describe the said upon the said up | the entire ates and cation, and I t forth in said |
| CITY DATE | (1) at, 2005 | Character Tour | SIGNATURE |
| 274 12 | . 2005 | Stewart Eugene Tate | INVENTOR |
| CITY | (2) at | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | SIGNATURE |
| DATE | on, 2005 | Cataldo Mega | INVENTOR |
| CITY DATE | (3) at 500 3055 on Mach (7 , 2005 | James Allon Reimer | SIGNATURE INVENTOR |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016335 FRAME: 0061